

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29578/2013

VIJENDRA DHAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29580 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29582 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29583 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29584 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29585 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29586 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29587 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29588 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29589 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29590 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29628 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vijendra Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Ms Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr Jetendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

Item No.68

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move the necessary application for withdrawal of all the SLPs barring SLP(C) No. 29628/2013. Necessary steps be taken within four weeks and on compliance

same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders/directions.

Notice to the unserved respondents be issued in SLP(C) No. 29628/2013 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

Service is allowed to be effected on the State authorities through the standing counsel. Dasti allowed.

List again on 30.6.2014.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj