

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29578/2013

VIJENDRA DHAYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29580/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29582/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29583/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29584/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29585/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29586/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29587/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29588/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29589/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29590/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29628/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.08.23

12:51:29 IST  
Reason:

Mr Jetendra Singh, Adv.

Ms Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Mr Vijendra K Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

Item No.55

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On last occasion the ld. Counsel for the petitioner

sought time for withdrawing all the SLPs except SLP(C) No. 29628/2013 but the application for withdrawal has not been filed.

Similarly, process fee and spare copies for effecting service on the respondents in SLP(C) No. 29628/2013 has also not been filed.

Let the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar