

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29578, 29580,
29582, 29583, 29584, 29585, 29586, 29587, 29588, 29589 AND 29590 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VIRENDER DAYAL ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20-7-2012 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Put up after the disposal of SLP(C) No.4533
of 2012."**

It is submitted that SLP(C) No. 1719/2012 along-with connected matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 4533/2012 etc. are granted and disposed of vide court's order dated 23-05-2013. (Copy of the signed order dated 23-5-2013 is enclosed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.)

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13-09-2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Exemption from filing OT is allowed.
Issue notice returnable in two weeks.
Dasti in addition."**

...2/-

It is submitted that pursuant to court's order above-mentioned show cause notice could not be issued in any of the matter so far for want of process fee and spare copies of SLP. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner had made a submission before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17.02.2014, 02.04.2014 and 30.06.2014 that this batch of SLPs have become infructuous and that he would be moving the necessary application for withdrawal but no such application for withdrawal of SLP has been filed in any of the matter so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR