

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.29578/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2011
in SBCWP No. 11440/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

VIJENDRA DHAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.29580/2013
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No.29582/2013
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No.29583/2013
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No.29584/2013
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No.29585/2013
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No.29586/2013
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No.29587/2013
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No.29588/2013
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No.29589/2013
Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2014.11.20

19:41:54 IST

Reason:

S.L.P.(C) No.29590/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) 29578/13

Date: 18/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners that the special leave petitions have been
rendered infructuous.

The special leave petitions are dismissed
accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master